
Fellowship Groups at Wellshire Church 

 FOR WHOM? WHEN? CONTACT 

 Families with children 

under age 3 

3rd Sundays;  

enroll each fall 

Rev. Katie Robb Davis 
krobbdavis@wpcdenver.org 

 Families  

 

4th Sundays at  

9:55 am; 

Varies; contact for 

dates and times 

Allison and Tom McQueen 

allisonamcqueen@gmail.com 

tom_mcqueen@hotmail.com 

 

 Young adults, single 

and married, locals 

and those new in town 

1st Tuesday evenings 

@ 7:00 to 8:30 pm; 

3rd Sunday brunch  

@ 9:55 

Rev. Kira Anderson 
kanderson@wpcdenver.org  

  

 30–somethings 

and beyond 

  

Varies; contact for 

dates and times 

Terri Shaffer 

tkipple@hotmail.com  

 

 People with children  

in their teens  

through college, 

empty nesters, and 

adults 50s and beyond 

2nd and 4th Sunday 

evenings from 6:00 

to 8:00 pm  

Martha Cearley 

martha@cearley.us 

 Those in their 60s  

and beyond 

 

Varies; contact for 

dates and times 

Sue Cady 

sue.cady@lehigh.edu 

 Support group for 

young and middle-

aged widows  

4th Wednesdays at 

6:00 pm 

Sara Collyar 

scollyar@gmail.com 

 Support group for 

seasoned widows 

 

4th Thursdays at  

1:00 pm  

 

Virginia Koelling  
303-755-1706  

 

 Widowers and those 

coping with the  

long-term illnesses of 

their partners 

Varies; contact for 

dates and times 

Jerry McCollum 

jerraldmccollum@gmail.com 

    

mailto:tkipple@hotmail.com
mailto:martha@cearly.us


Get Involved with the Wellshire Community 

Connection Opportunities 
 

GROUP WHEN? CONTACT 

Wellshire Book Club  1st Mondays at 7:00 pm  Nancy Carlson 

chcarlso@du.edu  

Men's Bible Study  Wednesdays at 6:30 am  Steve Cearley 

scearley@wpcdenver.org  

The Wellshire Knitters  Wednesdays at 9:00 am  Pat Van Bramer 

vanbramerpat@gmail.com 

Contemporary Worship Choir 

(Celebration Singers)  

Wednesdays at 6:00 pm Tegan Palmer 

tpalmer@wpcdenver.org 

Contemporary  Worship Band 

(Confluence) 

Wednesdays at 7:00 pm Donna Wickham 

dwickham@wpcdenver.org 

Traditional Worship Choir  

(Sanctuary Choir) 

Wednesdays at 7:00 pm Michael Pohlenz 

mpohlenz@wpcdenver.org 

PWOW Ruth/Sarah Circle  3rd Wednesdays at  

10:00 am  

Sibyl Page 

303-756-4338 

Handbell Choir 

(Celebration Ringers)  

Thursdays at 7:00 pm Sue Hahn 

suehahn1@hotmail.com 

PWOW Rachel Circle  3rd Thursdays at 9:00 am  Corki Kempton 

corkikempton@comcast.net 

Wellshire Microfinance Group  3rd Thursdays at 12:00 pm (every 

other month)  

Katy Fink-Johnson 

kafink@presby.edu 

Sewing Fellowship 1st Fridays at 9:00 am Carol Britt 

cbritt@q.com 

Sixth Day for Sage & Spirited 

Seniors (programs & lunch) 

2nd Thursdays at 10:00 am  

October-April 

Rev. Kira Anderson 

kanderson@wpcdenver.org 
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